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English, Kimberle

From: Christopher H Meyer <ChrisMeyer@givenspursley.com>
Sent: Monday, May 4, 2020 7:50 PM
To: Spackman, Gary; Barker, Albert (IWRB Member); John K. Simpson Esq. 

(jks@idahowaters.com); Andrew J. Waldera Esq. (andy@sawtoothlaw.com)
Cc: Baxter, Garrick; English, Kimberle; Abigail R. Germaine Esq. (agermaine@cityofboise.org); 

Candice M. McHugh (cmchugh@mchughbromley.com); Charles L. Honsinger Esq. 
(honsingerlaw@gmail.com); Chris M. Bromley Esq. (cbromley@mchughbromley.com); 
Nancy Stricklin Esq. (nancy@mslawid.com); Robert L. Harris Esq. 
(rharris@holdenlegal.com); Sarah A. Klahn, Esq. (sklahn@somachlaw.com); Jerry D. 
Mason Esq. (jerry@mslawid.com); Johanna M. Bell (jbell@idahocities.org); John Bunn; 
Michael P. Lawrence; Mark Richard Hilty (mhilty@nampalaw.com); Nate Runyan 
(runyann@cityofnampa.us); Sheri Murray (murrays@cityofnampa.us); Tom Points 
(pointst@cityofnampa.us)

Subject: RE: IN THE MATTER OF RIVERSIDE'S PETITION FOR DECLARATORY RULING REGARDING 
NEED FOR A WATER RIGHT UNDER REUSE PERMIT NO. M-255-01 (Docket No. P-
DR-2020-01) [IWOV-GPDMS.FID996091]

Director Spackman, 

 

I apologize to all for going too fast. 

I copied the municipal intervenor group, but failed to add Messrs. Barker, Simpson, and Waldera. 

 

Respectfully, 

-Chris 
 
CHRISTOPHER H. MEYER 

GIVENS PURSLEY LLP 
601 W Bannock St, Boise, ID 83702 / PO Box 2720, Boise, ID 83701 
direct  208-388-1236 / cell  208-407-2792 / assistant  208-388-1227 (John Bunn) 
chrismeyer@givenspursley.com 

 

From: Christopher H Meyer <ChrisMeyer@givenspursley.com>  
Sent: Monday, May 4, 2020 7:45 PM 
To: Gary Spackman (gary.spackman@idwr.idaho.gov) <gary.spackman@idwr.idaho.gov> 
Cc: Garrick L. Baxter (garrick.baxter@idwr.idaho.gov) <garrick.baxter@idwr.idaho.gov>; Kimberle W. English 
(kimberle.english@idwr.idaho.gov) <kimberle.english@idwr.idaho.gov>; Abigail R. Germaine Esq. 
(agermaine@cityofboise.org) <agermaine@cityofboise.org>; Candice M. McHugh 
(cmchugh@mchughbromley.com) <cmchugh@mchughbromley.com>; Charles L. Honsinger Esq. 
(honsingerlaw@gmail.com) <honsingerlaw@gmail.com>; Chris M. Bromley Esq. 
(cbromley@mchughbromley.com) <cbromley@mchughbromley.com>; Nancy Stricklin Esq. 
(nancy@mslawid.com) <nancy@mslawid.com>; Robert L. Harris Esq. (rharris@holdenlegal.com) 
<rharris@holdenlegal.com>; Sarah A. Klahn, Esq. (sklahn@somachlaw.com) <sklahn@somachlaw.com>; Jerry D. 
Mason Esq. (jerry@mslawid.com) <jerry@mslawid.com>; Johanna M. Bell (jbell@idahocities.org) 
<jbell@idahocities.org>; John Bunn <JohnBunn@givenspursley.com>; Michael P. Lawrence 
<mpl@givenspursley.com>; Mark Richard Hilty (mhilty@nampalaw.com) <mhilty@nampalaw.com>; Nate 
Runyan (runyann@cityofnampa.us) <runyann@cityofnampa.us>; Sheri Murray (murrays@cityofnampa.us) 
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<murrays@cityofnampa.us>; Tom Points (pointst@cityofnampa.us) <pointst@cityofnampa.us> 
Subject: IN THE MATTER OF RIVERSIDE'S PETITION FOR DECLARATORY RULING REGARDING NEED FOR A WATER 
RIGHT UNDER REUSE PERMIT NO. M-255-01 (Docket No. P-DR-2020-01) [IWOV-GPDMS.FID996091] 
 

To: Hearing Officer 

From: Chris Meyer (for City of Nampa) 

Copies: Counsel for Petitioner and all Potential Intervenors, Garrick Baxter, Kimberly English, client, 
and others 

 

Dear Director Spackman, 

I hope that this informal communication is not inappropriate. 

 

I am authorized by counsel for Petitioner and all Potential Intervenors to inform you that all parties and 
potential parties stipulate to accept service by email rather than U.S. mail or other means. 

Accordingly, if you deem it appropriate, we ask for an order to that effect.  

If you would like me to submit a proposed order, or to submit a formal pleading memorializing this 
stipulation, please advise. 

 

The parties would also welcome the opportunity to make email filings of briefs and other documents. 

However, my expectation, based on my understanding of the Department’s rules, is that the Department 
is not authorized to allow that. 

 

Respectfully submitted, 

-Chris Meyer 
 
CHRISTOPHER H. MEYER 

GIVENS PURSLEY LLP 
601 W Bannock St, Boise, ID 83702 / PO Box 2720, Boise, ID 83701 
direct 208-388-1236 / cell 208-407-2792 / assistant 208-388-1227 (John Bunn) 
chrismeyer@givenspursley.com /www.givenspursley.com 

 


